

Hall County Government

Notice of Intent to Award TASK ORDER#2023-018

For the provision of:

Design and Construction Phase Architectural Services for Interior Improvements to the Hall County Health Department

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

DIRECTOR Wesley Geddings

Notice is hereby given whereas <u>Hall County, Georgia</u>, located at 2875 Browns Bridge Road, Gainesville, Georgia 30504, intends to award the competitively bid Task Order #2023-018 to <u>Precision Planning, Inc.</u> located at 400 Pike Boulevard, Lawrenceville, Georgia, 30046, for the provision of Design and Construction Phase Architectural Services for Interior Improvements to the Hall County Health Department in the not-to-exceed sum amount of \$440,550.00.

Andy Penick,
Issuing Officer
Hall County, Georgia
apenick@hallcounty.org

Date: January 23, 2023